502742136 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788732

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
LAURA BARDACH				11/30/2007	
JAMES GEDULDIG				11/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	DYNAM	DYNAMIC MOUTH DEVICES, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	6 WYNI	6 WYNDHAM COURT			
City:	BOONT	ON			
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07005				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
		Number 13939825			
Property Type Application Number:					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		13939825			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA .		nat is unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA e sent to	13939825 (908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i>	nat is unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	DATA e sent to	(908)654-0415	nat is unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to	13939825 (908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (908) 518-6359	nat is unsucces	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to	(908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (908) 518-6359 Assignment@Idlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST		sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to	13939825 (908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (908) 518-6359 Assignment@Idlkm.com LDLK&M		sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to	(908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (908) 518-6359 Assignment@Idlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST	7090	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to	13939825 (908)654-0415 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (908) 518-6359 Assignment@Idlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 0	7090	sful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to	(908)654-0415 the e-mail address first; if th (908) 518-6359 Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 0 DIAMON 3.0-001 DIV CO	7090	sful, it will be sent via	

алаан лалу, цалаан алаа талаан далар далаан далаан талар сарар сарар сарар сарар сарар сарар саран байна байна Талаа	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK& Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DIAMON 3.0-001		
	,		
Whereas, I, Laura Bardach	of		
6 Wyndham Court; Boonton, New Jersey 07005			
THERAPEUTIC AND PROTECTIVE DENTAL DEVI DELIVERY SYSTEM			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 10/138,821	atent was filed onMay 6, 2002		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patand	tent was executed by me on ,		
Whereas, Dynamic Mouth Devices LLC			
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee"	whose mailing address is		
16 Pocono Road; Suite 116; Denville, New Jersey 07834			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	sound,		
	tates of America and all other countries in and to said		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or g other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sa therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representate without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or g other countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sa therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representa without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origina for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications is thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sattherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procebecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paters expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications to thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sattherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representation to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procebecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patents or said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application (signature)		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sattherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all origina for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procebecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paters expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications to thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sattherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives in the undersigned for me and my legal representatives for said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procebecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paters expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. Mage Job Job State of County of More State Stat	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications to thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application (Signature) the filing date and application number of said application (Signature) the fore me personally came the above-named vidual who executed the foregoing instrument, who of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set, forth. ADIA BHOMAS: BAHADUR (OTARY PUBLICOF, NEW JERSEY)		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gother countries, for said invention, including without limitation priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trace patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sattherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives in the undersigned for me and my legal representatives for said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procebecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paters expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. Mage Job Job State of County of More State Stat	all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, granted therefor in the United States of America and all in all applications and patents for said invention claiming to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest atives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant al, divisional, continuation, relssue and other applications to thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate e undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever wedings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee. the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)		

DIAMON_3.0-001_Assignments[1].DOC ... 827072

۰.

: . .

;

ć

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DIAMON 3.0-001	•
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
/hereas, I, James Geduldig	0	f
6 Wyndham Court; Boonton, New Jersey 07005		
ereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa THERAPEUTIC AND PROTECTIVE DENTAL DEVIC DELIVERY SYSTEM	ain new and useful improvements in E USEFUL AS AN INTRA-ORAL	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed onMay 6, 2002	-
Application Number <u>10/138,821</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	nt was executed by me on,	
/hereas,		
corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh	nose mailing address is	
_16 Pocono Road; Suite 116; Denville, New Jersey 07834		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, l ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra	es of America and all other countries in and to a original divisional continuation continuation-in-	said
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation a fority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a fority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte eves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, when lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries, said assignee.	d all hing such e all rest hant ions cate ever may aid the
The countries, for said invention, including without limitation a iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, whene lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries, aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said applica	d all hing such e all rest hant ions cate ever may aid the
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation a iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte yes, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, whene lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries, naid assignee. e filing date and application number of said applica	d all hing such e all rest hant ions cate ever may aid the
The countries, for said invention, including without limitation a iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known.	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, whene lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries, aid assignee. e filing date and application number of said applica	d all hing such e all rest hant ions cate ever may aid the
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation a iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. <u>MovenCass</u>) SS: ounty of <u>DED_SERS</u>) SS: ounty of <u>LOED_SERS</u> (<u>LOEF</u>) SS: <u>MORES</u>) On this <u>30</u> day of <u>DOBMBRR</u> , <u>2004</u> be ames <u>Geduldig</u> , to me personally known as the individi- knowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of the (Mortary Public)	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte ves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, whene lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to it protection for said improvements in all countries, haid assignee. e filing date and application number of said applicat (Signature)	d all hing such e all rest hant ons cate ever may aid the tion
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation a iority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representativ ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments th said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the hen known. <u>MovenCass</u>) SS: ounty of <u>DED_SERS</u>) SS: ounty of <u>LOED_SERS</u> (<u>LOEF</u>) SS: <u>MORES</u>) On this <u>30</u> day of <u>DOBMBRR</u> , <u>2004</u> be ames <u>Geduldig</u> , to me personally known as the individi- knowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of the (Mortary Public)	anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claim any law or treaty, and including the right to claim s marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue assignee herein, as assignee of the entire inte eves, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati hereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting said improvements, whene lings in which any of said applications or patents r aths, and to do generally everything necessary to the protection for said improvements in all countries, said assignee. e filing date and application number of said applicat (Signature)	d all hing such e all rest hant ons cate ever may aid the tion

DIAMON_3.0-001_Assignments[1].DOC 827072

PATENT REEL: 032543 FRAME: 0166 •

.

2

:

÷

•

v

•

. .

٠.

;